Jane Webb Utility Coordinator jwebb@greenfieldin.org



Office: 317-477-4330 Fax: 317-477-4331

GREENFIELD MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

10 South State Street Greenfield, IN 46140

October 22, 2024

Mayor Guy Titus Board of Public Works & Safety 10 South State Street Greenfield, IN 46140

RE: Customer Service Representative I

Mayor and Board Members:

I am requesting the Board of Works promote Traci Boomershine from Customer Service Float position to Customer Service Representative I in the Customer Service Office at the budgeted hourly rate of \$26.16, effective October 26, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Jane Webb

Jane Webb Utility Coordinator

CC: Mitch Ripley Susan Dillman